TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROSENDORF & ASSOCIATES, INC.		01/31/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANTASIA ACCESSORIES LTD.	
Street Address:	31 WEST 34TH STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2492937	ON THE VERGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)424-0880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646 424 0770

Email: carol.l.wood@scgb-law.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL LLP

Address Line 1: 292 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1129-014T/JAB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY A. BONDELL
Signature:	/JAY A. BONDELL/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0924

900098517

Date:	02/07/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=TMASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0925

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Rosendorf & Associates, Inc., 685 Social Street, Woonsocket RI 02895, hereby assigns and transfers to Fantasia Accessories Ltd, a New York corporation, 31 West 34th Street, New York NY 10001, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark ON THE VERGE and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,492,937 therefor, along with the good will of the business associated with the mark.

Rosendorf & Associates, Inc.

By

State of

County of

Before me this 3 day of 2008 came 3 to me known and known to be to be an/authorized officer of Rosendorf & Associates, Inc. and who, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of Rosendorf & Associates, Inc. with the corporate authority to do so.

> HUA SHENG TAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 017A6160170 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires January 29, 20

(seal)

Notary Public

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/07/2008